In the case of the Company, the sensitivity analysis for changes in the fair value of derivative financial instruments that are in the correlation range of 80% to
125% of effectiveness is not presented, since they are carried out for hedging purposes and therefore, any change in variables (i.e. exchange rates and interest rate)
that affect the cash flows of the hedged debt (primary position) would be offset by the changes in the cash flows of the derivative instruments.

Edgar Filing: TELEFONOS DE MEXICO S A B DE C V - Form 6-K

69

Sensitivity analysis for potential losses in fair value considering scenarios of hypothetical, instantaneous and unfavorable changes in interest rates is presented for
derivative financial instruments deemed ineffective.

A hypothetical decrease in the value of the underlying asset (interest rate) of 10%, 25% and 50%, would result in an additional charge to the Company’s income
statement as follows:

Sensitivity Analysis

Underliying Asset Changes

(figures in million)

At March 31, 2012 Additional Potential Loss
(Pesos)

Type of
Derivative

Purpose of Hedging/
Negotiation

Type of
Currency

Notional
Amount

Value of
Underlying Asset

Fair Value
(Pesos)

Variation in the value of
underlying asset

- 10% - 25% - 50%

Cross currency
swap (1) Hedging US Dollar 1,577

4.7700%

E.R. 12.8489
2,768

Interest rate swap
(1) Hedging Peso 8,000 4.7700% (1,110)

Interest rate swap
(2) Hedging Peso 4,840 4.7700% (432) (78) (197) (406)

Total 1,226 (78) (197) (406)

1) Hedges deemed as highly effective (a sensitivity analysis is not applicable).

2) Hedges deemed as ineffective.

---

MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE

Index

SIFIC/ICS

BMV: TELMEX, NYSE: TMX, NASDAQ: TFONY, QUARTER: 1 YEAR: 2012

TELÉFONOS DE MÉXICO, S.A.B. DE C.V.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Edgar Filing: TELEFONOS DE MEXICO S A B DE C V - Form 6-K

70

Final printing

---

ISSUER GENERAL INFORMATION

COMPANY:

ADDRESS:

ZIP:

CITY:

TELEPHONE:

FAX:

E-MAIL:

INTERNET
PAGE:

TELEFONOS DE MEXICO, S.A.B. DE C.V.

PARQUE VIA 198, COL. CUAUHTEMOC

06599

MEXICO, D.F.

52 22 12 12

www.telmex.com

ISSUER FISCAL INFORMATION